
Judicial Branch

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2009 FY 2010 FY 2011

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Supreme Court 5,497,700 5,245,000 6,536,200 6,354,000 6,124,900 5,756,100
Law Library 459,000 393,800 423,300 251,800 419,200 241,200
District Court 17,197,600 16,004,400 16,225,000 15,770,100 16,662,800 15,764,200
Magistrates Division 14,824,500 14,523,300 15,569,400 15,216,800 15,762,800 14,890,000
Judicial Council 106,700 106,500 113,300 113,300 113,300 113,300
Court of Appeals 1,600,500 1,422,500 1,657,400 1,606,700 1,687,700 1,564,800
Guardian Ad Litem 640,200 634,100 661,800 645,600 657,000 640,800
Snake River Basin Adjudication 894,700 738,900 896,100 795,100 911,300 773,400

Total 41,220,900 39,068,500 42,082,500 40,753,400 42,339,000 39,743,800

By Fund Source

General 29,828,800 29,828,600 30,183,200 28,854,100 30,632,700 28,073,900
Dedicated 9,233,500 8,060,100 10,046,000 10,046,000 9,854,000 9,827,000
Federal 1,540,100 849,400 1,534,800 1,534,800 1,533,800 1,524,400
Other 618,500 330,400 318,500 318,500 318,500 318,500

Total 41,220,900 39,068,500 42,082,500 40,753,400 42,339,000 39,743,800

By Object

Personnel Costs 0 28,514,400 0 28,323,100 0 0
Operating Expenditures 0 9,073,200 0 10,441,900 (4,500) 0
Capital Outlay 0 660,600 0 1,156,200 0 0
Trustee/Benefit Payments 0 820,300 0 832,200 0 0
Lump Sum 41,220,900 0 42,082,500 0 42,343,500 39,743,800

Total 41,220,900 39,068,500 42,082,500 40,753,400 42,339,000 39,743,800

FTP Positions 271.00271.00271.00271.00269.00269.00
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Judicial Branch

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

30,183,200271.00 42,082,5003.00  FY 2010 Original Appropriation 271.00 30,183,200 42,082,500

(754,600)0.00 (754,600)4.50  Governor's Holdback 0.00 (1,329,100) (1,329,100)

00.00 04.90  Other Adjustments 0.00 0 0

41,327,900271.005.00  FY 2010 Total Appropriation 29,428,600 28,854,100271.00 40,753,400

00.00 06.10  Lump Sum Allocation 0.00 0 0

41,327,900271.007.00  FY 2010 Estimated Expenditures 29,428,600 28,854,100271.00 40,753,400

00.00 08.20  Object Transfers 0.00 0 0

00.00 08.30  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

754,6000.00 108,5008.40  Removal of One-Time/Restore Holdback 0.00 574,500 (71,600)

41,436,400271.009.00  FY 2011 Base 30,183,200 29,428,600271.00 40,681,800

237,7000.00 244,40010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 (162,300) (175,800)

(40,300)0.00 (40,300)10.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 (40,300) (40,300)

252,1000.00 268,30010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

41,908,800271.0011.00  FY 2011 Total Maintenance 30,632,700 29,226,000271.00 40,465,700

Supreme Court
0 (152,400)0.000.00 0 (152,400)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Law Library
0 (4,500)0.000.00 0 (4,500)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

District Court
0 (370,900)0.000.00 0 (370,900)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Magistrates Division
420,000 420,0000.000.00 0 0Millennium Fund Request12.01

0 (535,400)0.000.00 0 (535,400)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Judicial Council
0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Court of Appeals
0 (61,500)0.000.00 0 (61,500)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Guardian Ad Litem
10,200 10,2000.000.00 0 0One-time Interest12.01

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Snake River Basin Adjudication
0 (27,400)0.000.00 0 (27,400)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

42,339,000271.0013.00  FY 2011 Gov's Recommendation 30,632,700 28,073,900271.00 39,743,800

0.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

0.00 (2,109,300)449,500 (2,338,700)256,500

0.00% 0.00% -6.99%1.49% 0.61% -5.56%
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